MTA CONTRACTS Fax:213-922-1004 Dec 17 2007 10:589 P.03

LOS ANGELES COUNTY METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY
| CONTRACT NO. SP035
AMENDMENT NO. 2
FOR
PHOTO ENFORCEMENT MAINTENANCE SERVICES

This Amendment No. 2 to Contract No. SP035 is made and entered into this 9% day of

December, 2004, by and between the LOS ANGELES COUNTY METROPOLITAN
TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY, hercinafter referred to as “MTA” and ACS STATE
AND _LOCAL SOLUTIONS, INC., hereinafter referred to as “CONTRACTOR”,

WHEREAS, Contractor and MTA entered into Contract No. SP035, effective February 1, 2000,
the “Existing Contract” and;

WHEREAS, Contractor and MTA desire to amend the Existing Contract as provided herein.

Now, therefore, it is mutually agreed by and between the parties as follows:

ARTICLE V, PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE is hereby revised to extend the

expiration date from January 31, 2005 to January 31, 2007 at no additional cost to the
contract.

Except as expressly amended hereby, the Existing Contract temains in full force and effect as
originally executed.

e - ':m: .
ST
""\l\




MTA CONTRACTS Fax:213-922-1004 Dec 17 2007 10:58 P.04

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment No. 1 to the Existing

Contract to be executed by their respective officers duly authorized on the date first written
above. .

ACS STATE AND LOCAL LOS ANGELES COUNTY
METROPOLITAN
TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY

By: ‘
MARK LU
, ‘ Contract Administrator
ﬁ .2 . /47447UA// el RZ/? /cr"{
(PRINT OR TYPE NAME) DATE
ﬁc/*z rﬁs’iﬁ’wamf /14//\/@, Ve .
TITLE /
J 2- / yai / o f
DATE /
Amendment No. 1 . 2 Contract No. SP033
09/14/04 CA: ML

XIK1259/ga



